RESOLUTION NO. 692

A RESOLUTION, approving a plan of additions and betterments to the Comprehensive Scheme of Sewers adopted by the Board of Commissioners of the Bellevue Sewer District, King County, Washington, with reservations relating thereto.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Council of the City of Bellevue does approve the comprehensive plan of additions and betterments to the comprehensive scheme or plan for a system of sewers and additions and improvements to the Bellevue Sewer District as embodied in Resolution No. 294 of the Board of Commissioners of the Bellevue Sewer District, King County, Washington, adopted on the 18th day of December, 1956.

Sec. 2. Such approval is not intended and shall not act as a waiver of any rights of the City of Bellevue to condemn, annex, take-over or become the owners of all real and personal property, franchises, rights, assets, sewer lines, facilities, or equipment of said Sewer District under laws not existing or hereafter adopted.

PASSED by the City Council this _____ day of January, 1957, and signed in authentication of its passage this _____ day of January, 1957.

O Tofoman Dickerson fo.
MAYOR

(SEAL)

Attest:

City Clerk Scholin